504199144 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4245820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504135231	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPIRUS BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	07/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK G. DEGIACOMO, INTERIM TRUSTEE
Street Address:	99 HIGH STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)322-4469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-954-7988

Email: one3ipdocket@blackhillsip.com, tamara rodriguez@one3ip.com,

michelle burch@one3ip.com

Correspondent Name: ONE3 IP MANAGEMENT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A, 764

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3IPAB3.0001USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE S. PARENT	
SIGNATURE:	/Annette S. Parent/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Epirus MGD Certificate of Appointment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0012 504199144

Case 16-12828 Doc 6 Filed 07/26/16 Entered 07/26/16 06:21:06 Desc Notice of Appt of Trustee Page 1 of 1 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

In Re: Epirus Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. Chapter: 7

Debtor, Case No: 16–12828
Judge Joan N. Feeney

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM TRUSTEE AND FIXING OF BOND

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 701(a)(1)

Mark G. DeGiacomo Murtha Cullina LLP 99 High Street Boston, MA 02110

is hereby appointed as Interim Trustee in the above—referenced proceeding and is designated to preside at the meeting of creditors. The Trustee's bond is fixed under the general blanket bond heretofore approved. The Trustee shall notify the United States Trustee immediately in the event that the liquid assets exceed \$1,000,000.

Pursuant to FRBP 2008 the Trustee will be deemed to have accepted this appointment unless it is rejected within five (5) days of receipt of this notice. Unless another trustee is elected the Interim Trustee appointed herein shall serve as Trustee without further appointment as provided by 11 U.S.C. § 702(d).

Date:7/26/16 William K. Harrington

U.S. Trustee (617) 788–0400

Original filed with Bankruptcy Court Copy to trustee

REJECTION

I, Mark G. DeGiaco	no, hereby REJECT	appointment as Trustee.
Dated: This day of _	<u> </u>	·

Mark G. DeGiacomo

Original filed with Bankruptcy Court Copy to United States Trustee

RECORDED: 12/19/2016

6

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0013